
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDER  DURING THE MONTH OF MAY ‘2011
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication of

NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders

Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest
tenderer/

L1

Contract
No. & Date

Name of
Contractor

Value of
contract (Rs)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

CDG9110L11 Hiring of Services for
Processing and
Interpretation of 360
GLKM of 2D-3C & 50
Sq.Km of 3D-3C over two
blocks in OIL’s operational
areas of Upper Assam & AP

Limited N/A Two Bid 26.10.2010 3(Three) 3(Three)
1) M/s.
Westerngeco
International Ltd.
UK
2) M/s. GX
Technology EAME
Ltd., UK
3) M/s. CGG
Veritas Services
India Pvt. Ltd.,
Mumbai

NIL Yes CONT/
GLOBAL /
GPHY/270/
2010 dtd.
25.05.2011

M/s. GX
Technology
EAME Ltd.,
UK

6,64,86,579.00 12 (Twelve)
months
from the
date of
commence
ment of
contract.

DCT3019P10 Hiring Services of 3 Nos.
Brand New Tractor Trailer
Units

Press 01.06.2010 Two Bid 20.07.2010 3(Three) 3(Three)
1) Ajit Enterprise
2) Borthakur & Co.
3) Ashok Kr.
Shyam

NIL Yes 6203664
dtd.
30.05.2011

Ashok Kr.
Shyam

2,21,08,464.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203635
dtd.
12.05.2011

Ms. Debojani
Gogoi

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203636
dtd.
12.05.2011

Sri Gyan
Bahadur
Chetri

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203637
dtd.
12.05.2011

Sri Prem
Bahadur
Chetri

19,64,160.00 4 years



DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203638
dtd.
12.05.2011

Sri Charumoni
Saikia

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203655
dtd.
28.05.2011

Sri Krishna
Prasad
Upadhyay

15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203656
dtd.
28.05.2011

Sri Jitu Dutta 15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203657
dtd.
28.05.2011

Sri Bhaskar
Sonowal

15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203658
dtd.
28.05.2011

Sri Chayan
Paul

15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203659
dtd.
28.05.2011

Sri Ranjan
Chakraborty

15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203660
dtd.
28.05.2011

Sri Biru Das 15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a period of
4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4280 (in lottery) N/A 6203652
dtd.
27.05.2011

Sri Lakhyajit
Moran

17.63,664.00 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a period of
4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4280 (in lottery) N/A 6203653
dtd.
27.05.2011

Sri Promod
Gogoi

17.63,664.00 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a period of
4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4280 (in lottery) N/A 6203654
dtd.
27.05.2011

Sri Anuj
Gogoi

17.63,664.00 4 years



DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a period of
4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4280 (in lottery) N/A 6203651
dtd.
27.05.2011

Sri Prafulla
Nath

17.63,664.00 4 years

DCC0918P11 Constn. of subway at
Ranganadi near North
Lakhimpur.

Short listed
Parties.

12.02.2011  Single 10.03.2011        03                   - - Yes 6105456/
DCC
dtd.
14.05.2011

Sri Naba
Phukan,
Lakhimpur

  23,19,805.36 30 days.

DCC0919P11 Constn. of causeway at
Ranganadi near North
Lakhimpur.

Shortlisted
Parties.

12.02.2011 Single 10.03.2011        03                  -              - Yes 6105458/
DCC
dtd.
14.05.2011

Akhtaruddin
Hazarika,
North
Lakhimpur.

13,71,312.56 30 days.

DCC0559P11 Development of approach
road of location DFP (Well
NDR-1) in Tinsukia Dist.

E-Tender 12.01.2011 Two Bid 05.05.2011 04                   02
M/s Shyam
International
Sri Sujit Gogoi

             02
M/s A.D. Singh &
Sons
M/s Nirman

Yes 6105450/
DCC
dtd.
11.05.2011

Sri Sujit
Gogoi,
Makum

1,02,11,865.55 24 weeks


